



Date issued: 05 June 2020

Penarth branch and Queen St station

Thank you for your Freedom of Information (FOI) Act request of 6 April 2020. The reply to your individual requests is set out below:

1. Can you please provide the missing plans from the GRIP submission to NR and any other plans associated with the planned infrastructure developments on the Penarth Branch.

There were no plans to accompany the GRIP document. The Penarth Line infrastructure enhancement remains as per the concept design layout with revised updates to follow in line with the Design Programme.

2. The redesign plans for Queen St Station

Queen Street Station forms part of Queen Street South Route Section which has yet to start preliminary design. The information requested is not available at this time.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Transport for Wales.

Yours sincerely

Transport for Wales